

\200
SLP(C)No. 5201 OF 2001

ITEM No.33

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5201/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2001 in CRA 31/01
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PIPRI CHINCHWAD NEW TOWN DEV. AUTHOIRTY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIWAKAR GOPAL KHARE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 25/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

R-1 Ms.Niharika Bahl,Adv.for
M/s.J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Counsel for the respondent NO.1 prays for and is
granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Three
weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Stand over for seven weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master